



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 265 of 2024**

**PREETI PATHAK ALIAS PREETI TIWARI versus SMT. POONAM DEVI**

**Order Sheet**

<b>29/08/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Dev Ashish Biswas, learned counsel for the appellant/s. As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 08.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Pawan	