

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 265 of 2024****PREETI PATHAK ALIAS PREETI TIWARI versus SMT. POONAM**

DEVI

**Order Sheet**

25.04.2026	<p>Mr. Dev Ashish Biswas, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Subodh Pandey through VC, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.</p> <p>None for the respondent/s No. 1 to 4 &amp; 6 despite of service.</p> <p>Mr. Samir Singh normally appears for respondent No. 6 is requested to seek instructions.</p> <p>Let a copy of memo of appeal and annexures be supplied within a period of 3 working days to Mr. Singh.</p> <p>List this case on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 enabling Mr. Singh to seek instruction and to file Vakalatnama. His name be published in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	